

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8262

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

11 January 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Phlebotomy.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. MTW policies in relation to Phlebotomy, incl. Venepuncture, Blood Draws etc where available.
- 2. The total number of phlebotomy appointments that took place at Maidstone Hospital in 2021.
- 3. The total number of phlebotomy appointments that took place at Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury in 2022.
- 4. The total number of phlebotomy appointment DNAs in 2021.
- 5. The total number of phlebotomy appointment DNAs in 2022.

## Trust response:

- 1. Please see the attached document.
- 2. This information is not collated.
- 3. This information is not collated.
- 4. This information is not collated.
- 5. This information is not collated.